TOOL NEWS B021A
MULTI-FUNCTIONAL
INDEXABLE INSERT END MILL
AQX Series
1 2
AQX
AQX
Multi-functional Indexable Insert End Mill

AQXUR244WA20S a 1.500 5.625 1.250 2.375 .438 1.500 2 TS5 xTKY25D QOG/MT1959R-pp
AQXUR124SA12L a .750 7.250 .750 2.375 .219 .750 1 TS25 zTKY08F QOG/MT0934R-pp
AQXUR134SA12L a .797 7.250 .750 1.375 .219 .750 1 TS25 zTKY08F QOG/MT0934R-pp
AQXUR164SA16L a 1.000 8.500 1.000 3.000 .281 1.000 1 TS32 xTKY08D QOG/MT1443R-pp
AQXUR174SA16L a 1.047 8.500 1.000 1.625 .281 1.000 1 TS32 xTKY08D QOG/MT1443R-pp
AQXUR204SA20L a 1.250 9.000 1.250 3.500 .375 1.250 1 TS407 xTKY15D QOG/MT1651R-pp
AQXUR214SA20L a 1.297 9.000 1.250 2.000 .375 1.250 1 TS407 xTKY15D QOG/MT1651R-pp
AQXUR244SA20L a 1.500 9.500 1.250 2.375 .438 1.500 1 TS5 xTKY25D QOG/MT1959R-pp
*1
z
x
R DC LF DCON LH A3 APMX
AQXUR102WA10S a .625 3.688 .625 1.125 .188 .281 3 TS2A zTKY06F QOG/MT0830R-pp
AQXUR122WA12S a .750 4.125 .750 1.375 .219 .344 3 TS25 zTKY08F QOG/MT0934R-pp
AQXUR162WA16S a 1.000 4.875 1.000 1.625 .281 .469 2 TS32 xTKY08D QOG/MT1443R-pp
AQXUR202WA20S a 1.250 5.250 1.250 2.000 .375 .563 2 TS407 xTKY15D QOG/MT1651R-pp
AQXUR242WA20S a 1.500 5.625 1.250 2.375 .438 .688 2 TS55 xTKY25D QOG/MT1959R-pp
AQXUR102SA10L a .625 6.875 .625 2.000 .188 .281 4 TS2A zTKY06F QOG/MT0830R-pp
AQXUR112SA10L a .672 6.875 .625 1.125 .188 .281 4 TS2A zTKY06F QOG/MT0830R-pp
AQXUR122SA12L a .750 7.250 .750 2.375 .219 .344 4 TS25 zTKY08F QOG/MT0934R-pp

LH
A3
APMX
D
C
D
C
O
N
LF
LH
A3
APMX
7 8
R DC LF DCON LH A3 APMX
AQXR164SA16S s Y 16 120 16 30 4.5 17.6 TS2A zTKY06F
QOG/MT0830R-G1/M2AQXR164SN16S s N 16 120 16 30 4.5 17.6 TS2A zTKY06F
AQXR174SA16S s Y 17 120 16 30 4.5 17.6 TS2A zTKY06F
AQXR174SN16S s N 17 120 16 30 4.5 17.6 TS2A zTKY06F
AQXR204SA20S s Y 20 130 20 35 6 22 TS25 zTKY08F
QOG/MT1035R-G1/M2AQXR204SN20S s N 20 130 20 35 6 22 TS25 zTKY08F
AQXR214SA20S s Y 21 130 20 35 6 22 TS25 zTKY08F
AQXR214SN20S s N 21 130 20 35 6 22 TS25 zTKY08F
AQXR254SA25S s Y 25 140 25 40 7.5 27.5 TS33 xTKY08D
QOG/MT1342R-G1/M2AQXR254SN25S s N 25 140 25 40 7.5 27.5 TS33 xTKY08D
AQXR264SA25S s Y 26 140 25 40 7.5 27.5 TS33 xTKY08D
AQXR264SN25S s N 26 140 25 40 7.5 27.5 TS33 xTKY08D
AQXR324SA32S s Y 32 150 32 50 9.5 35.2 TS407 xTKY15D
QOG/MT1651R-G1/M2AQXR324SN32S s N 32 150 32 50 9.5 35.2 TS407 xTKY15D
AQXR334SA32S s Y 33 150 32 50 9.5 35.2 TS407 xTKY15D
AQXR334SN32S s N 33 150 32 50 9.5 35.2 TS407 xTKY15D
AQXR354SA32S s Y 35 150 32 50 11 40 TS407 xTKY15D QOG/MT1856R-G1/M2AQXR354SN32S s N 35 150 32 50 11 40 TS407 xTKY15D
AQXR404SA32S s Y 40 160 32 60 12 44 TS55 xTKY25D QOG/MT2062R-G1/M2AQXR404SN32S s N 40 160 32 60 12 44 TS55 xTKY25D
AQXR504SA42S s Y 50 170 42 70 15 55 TS6S cTKY30T QOG/MT2576R-G1/M2AQXR504SN42S s N 50 170 42 70 15 55 TS6S cTKY30T
AQXR164SA16L s Y 16 175 16 50 4.5 17.6 TS2A zTKY06F
QOG/MT0830R-G1/M2AQXR164SN16L s N 16 175 16 50 4.5 17.6 TS2A zTKY06F
AQXR174SA16L s Y 17 175 16 30 4.5 17.6 TS2A zTKY06F
AQXR174SN16L s N 17 175 16 30 4.5 17.6 TS2A zTKY06F
AQXR204SA20L s Y 20 185 20 60 6 22 TS25 zTKY08F
QOG/MT1035R-G1/M2AQXR204SN20L s N 20 185 20 60 6 22 TS25 zTKY08F
AQXR214SA20L s Y 21 185 20 35 6 22 TS25 zTKY08F
AQXR214SN20L s N 21 185 20 35 6 22 TS25 zTKY08F
AQXR254SA25L s Y 25 220 25 75 7.5 27.5 TS33 xTKY08D
QOG/MT1342R-G1/M2AQXR254SN25L s N 25 220 25 75 7.5 27.5 TS33 xTKY08D
AQXR264SA25L s Y 26 220 25 40 7.5 27.5 TS33 xTKY08D
AQXR264SN25L s N 26 220 25 40 7.5 27.5 TS33 xTKY08D
AQXR324SA32L s Y 32 230 32 90 9.5 35.2 TS407 xTKY15D
QOG/MT1651R-G1/M2AQXR324SN32L s N 32 230 32 90 9.5 35.2 TS407 xTKY15D
AQXR334SA32L s Y 33 230 32 50 9.5 35.2 TS407 xTKY15D
AQXR334SN32L s N 33 230 32 50 9.5 35.2 TS407 xTKY15D
AQXR354SA32L s Y 35 230 32 50 11 40 TS407 xTKY15D QOG/MT1856R-G1/M2AQXR354SN32L s N 35 230 32 50 11 40 TS407 xTKY15D
AQXR404SA32L s Y 40 240 32 60 12 44 TS55 xTKY25D QOG/MT2062R-G1/M2AQXR404SN32L s N 40 240 32 60 12 44 TS55 xTKY25D
AQXR504SA42L s Y 50 250 42 70 15 55 TS6S cTKY30T QOG/MT2576R-G1/M2AQXR504SN42L s N 50 250 42 70 15 55 TS6S cTKY30T
z x c*2
*1
*3
y
R DC LF DCON LH A3 APMX
AQXR162SA16S s Y 16 120 16 30 4.5 7.4 TS2A zTKY06F
QOoT0830R-oo
AQXR162SN16S s N 16 120 16 30 4.5 7.4 TS2A zTKY06F
AQXR172SA16S s Y 17 120 16 30 4.5 7.4 TS2A zTKY06F
AQXR172SN16S s N 17 120 16 30 4.5 7.4 TS2A zTKY06F
AQXR202SA20S s Y 20 130 20 35 6 9.2 TS25 zTKY08F
QOoT1035R-oo
AQXR202SN20S s N 20 130 20 35 6 9.2 TS25 zTKY08F
AQXR212SA20S s Y 21 130 20 35 6 9.2 TS25 zTKY08F
AQXR212SN20S s N 21 130 20 35 6 9.2 TS25 zTKY08F
AQXR252SA25S s Y 25 140 25 40 7.5 11.5 TS33 xTKY08D
QOoT1342R-oo
AQXR252SN25S s N 25 140 25 40 7.5 11.5 TS33 xTKY08D
AQXR262SA25S s Y 26 140 25 40 7.5 11.5 TS33 xTKY08D
AQXR262SN25S s N 26 140 25 40 7.5 11.5 TS33 xTKY08D
AQXR322SA32S s Y 32 150 32 50 9.5 14.5 TS407 xTKY15D
QOoT1651R-oo
AQXR322SN32S s N 32 150 32 50 9.5 14.5 TS407 xTKY15D
AQXR332SA32S s Y 33 150 32 50 9.5 14.5 TS407 xTKY15D
AQXR332SN32S s N 33 150 32 50 9.5 14.5 TS407 xTKY15D
AQXR352SA32S s Y 35 150 32 50 11 16 TS407 xTKY15D QOoT1856R-ooAQXR352SN32S s N 35 150 32 50 11 16 TS407 xTKY15D
AQXR402SA32S s Y 40 160 32 60 12 18 TS55 xTKY25D QOoT2062R-ooAQXR402SN32S s N 40 160 32 60 12 18 TS55 xTKY25D
AQXR502SA42S s Y 50 170 42 70 15 23 TS6S cTKY30T QOoT2576R-ooAQXR502SN42S s N 50 170 42 70 15 23 TS6S cTKY30T
AQXR162SA16L s Y 16 175 16 50 4.5 7.4 TS2A zTKY06F
QOoT0830R-oo
AQXR162SN16L s N 16 175 16 50 4.5 7.4 TS2A zTKY06F
AQXR172SA16L s Y 17 175 16 30 4.5 7.4 TS2A zTKY06F
AQXR172SN16L s N 17 175 16 30 4.5 7.4 TS2A zTKY06F
AQXR202SA20L s Y 20 185 20 60 6 9.2 TS25 zTKY08F
QOoT1035R-oo
AQXR202SN20L s N 20 185 20 60 6 9.2 TS25 zTKY08F
AQXR212SA20L s Y 21 185 20 35 6 9.2 TS25 zTKY08F
AQXR212SN20L s N 21 185 20 35 6 9.2 TS25 zTKY08F
AQXR252SA25L s Y 25 220 25 75 7.5 11.5 TS33 xTKY08D
QOoT1342R-oo
AQXR252SN25L s N 25 220 25 75 7.5 11.5 TS33 xTKY08D
AQXR262SA25L s Y 26 220 25 40 7.5 11.5 TS33 xTKY08D
AQXR262SN25L s N 26 220 25 40 7.5 11.5 TS33 xTKY08D
AQXR322SA32L s Y 32 230 32 90 9.5 14.5 TS407 xTKY15D
QOoT1651R-oo
AQXR322SN32L s N 32 230 32 90 9.5 14.5 TS407 xTKY15D
AQXR332SA32L s Y 33 230 32 50 9.5 14.5 TS407 xTKY15D
AQXR332SN32L s N 33 230 32 50 9.5 14.5 TS407 xTKY15D
AQXR352SA32L s Y 35 230 32 50 11 16 TS407 xTKY15D QOoT1856R-ooAQXR352SN32L s N 35 230 32 50 11 16 TS407 xTKY15D
AQXR402SA32L s Y 40 240 32 60 12 18 TS55 xTKY25D QOoT2062R-ooAQXR402SN32L s N 40 240 32 60 12 18 TS55 xTKY25D
AQXR502SA42L s Y 50 250 42 70 15 23 TS6S cTKY30T QOoT2576R-ooAQXR502SN42L s N 50 250 42 70 15 23 TS6S cTKY30T
z x c*2*3
*1
yKAPR	:90° KAPR	:90°
Multi-functional Indexable Insert End Mill

O
N
D
C
SF
M
S
LF
APMX
A3
D
C
OAL
9 10
R DC DCON DCSFMS OAL LF H CRKS A3 APMX
AQXR162M08A30 s Y 16 8.5 14.7 48 30 10 M8 4.5 7.4 TS2A zTKY06F
QOoT0830R-oo
AQXR172M08A30 s Y 17 8.5 14.5 48 30 10 M8 4.5 7.4 TS2A zTKY06F
AQXR202M10A30 s Y 20 10.5 18.6 49 30 14 M10 6 9.2 TS25 zTKY08F
QOoT1035R-oo
AQXR212M10A30 s Y 21 10.5 18.5 49 30 14 M10 6 9.2 TS25 zTKY08F
AQXR252M12A35 s Y 25 12.5 23.5 57 35 19 M12 7.5 11.5 TS33 xTKY08D
QOoT1342R-oo
AQXR262M12A35 s Y 26 12.5 23.5 57 35 19 M12 7.5 11.5 TS33 xTKY08D
AQXR322M16A40 s Y 32 17 28.5 63 40 24 M16 9.5 14.5 TS407 xTKY15D
QOoT1651R-oo
AQXR332M16A40 s Y 33 17 28.5 63 40 24 M16 9.5 14.5 TS407 xTKY15D
AQXR352M16A40 s Y 35 17 28.5 63 40 24 M16 11 16 TS407 xTKY15D QOoT1856R-oo
AQXR402M16A45 s Y 40 17 28.5 68 45 24 M16 12 18 TS55 xTKY25D QOoT2062R-oo
z x*2*4
*1*3
y
P